conditionally subscribed for by each such Director and Substantial Shareholder pursuant to the Placing,
and their resulting shareholdings on Admission, are set out below:

   Number of
   Existing
   Ordinary
   Shares held as   Number of   Ordinary
   a percentage   Placing   Shares   Percentage of
   Existing   of all Existing   Shares   held   Enlarged
   Ordinary   Ordinary   subscribed   post-   Share
Shareholder   Shares held   Shares   for   Admission*   Capital held*
IP Group plc (including

IP2IPO and other

subsidiaries and

associates) (the

“IPG Holders”)   26,717,839   43.29%   7,692,308   34,410,147   39.94%

Peter Allen   84,722   0.14%   84,722   169,444   0.20%

John Goddard   65,015   0.11%   38,461   103,476   0.12%

Alan Raymond   28,888   0.05%   38,461   67,349   0.08%

Martin Whitaker   50,729   0.08%   19,230   69,959   0.08%

Richard Bungay   2,222   0.00%   19,230   21,452   0.02%

*assuming the Open Offer is fully subscribed

IP Group are “Substantial Shareholders” in the Company for the purposes of the AIM Rules. Their
conditional subscription for Placing Shares pursuant to the Placing (as described above) and the
participation of certain Directors as stated above will be related party transactions for the purposes of
the AIM Rules. The Director who is independent of the related party transaction, being Richard Ross,
having consulted with Panmure Gordon, the Company’s nominated adviser for the purposes of the AIM
Rules, considers the terms of the participations of each of Peter Allen, John Goddard, Alan Raymond,